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CHAPTER 8—H. F. No. 600.

An act to repeal Chapter 394, Special Laws for 1887 as
amended by Chapter 858, Special Lo for 1891, relating fo
salaries of county officers in Dalkota County, Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Dakota county officials placed on a general salary
basis.—That chapter 394, Special Laws for 1887 as amended by
chapter 358, Special Laws for 1891 be and the same is hereby
repealed. '

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in forcé from and
after its passage. :

Approved March 20, 1917,

CHAPTER 87—S5. F. No. 210.

An act to amend Section 5"083, General Statules of 19183,
relating to awctionesrs’ license.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Auctioneers’ licenses to be granted to any person
making sales of pure bred or graded live stock.—Section 6083
of the General Statutes of 1913 is hereby amended to read as
follows: -

6083. The county board or auditor may license any voter in
its county as an auctioneer. Such license shall be issued by the,
auditor and shall authorize the licensee to conduct the business
of an auctioneer in the state of Minnesota for the period of one
year. It shall he recorded by the auditor in a book kept for
that purpose. Before such hicense is issued the licensee shall
pay into the county treasury a fee of ten dollars ($10.00). Pro-
vided, that any person may be licensed as an auctioneer- for the
purpose of making sales of pure bred or grade live stock only
upon the payment of the fee and the giving of the bond as above
frovided.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 22, 1917.

CHAPTER 88—S. F. No. 234.

An act to amend Section 6398, General Statwtes 1918, re-
lating to investments of savings banks.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesata:
Section 1. Investments of savings banks in farm loan bonds
issued by federal land bank in Minnesota district permitted.—
That section 6393, General Statutes 1913, be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as jollows:



